Get energized with us20 21
LOW VOLTAGE DETUNING REACTORS
Application
Frequent use of power electronic devices with
nonlinear loads leads to harmonic  distortion in
electrical system. This nonsinusoidal load causes
increase of effective current of power capacitor

(kvar)
CN  (Δ)
(μF)
Type
LN
(mH)
IN
(A)
m
(kg)
W x D x H
(mm)
Design
5 4,44 27,4 TKC1-05-189/400/440 8,64 6,4 4,5 150 x 90 x 150 Cu / 1
6,25 5,6 34,3 TKC1-06,25-189/400/440 6,90 8,0 4,5 150 x 90 x 150 Cu / 1
10 8,9 54,8 TKC1-10-189/400/440 4,32 12,8 7,5 180 x 100 x 180 Cu / 1
12,5 11 68,5 TKC1-12,5-189/400/440 3,46 16,0 8,5 180 x 110 x 180 Cu / 1
14 12,5 76,7 TKC1-14-189/400/440 3,08 18,0 11 180 x 120 x 180 Cu / 1
15 13,3 82,2 TKC1-15-189/400/440 2,88 19,2 11 180 x 120 x 180 Cu / 1
20 17,8 110 TKC1-20-189/400/440 2,17 25,6 11 180 x 120 x 180 Cu / 1
25 22,2 137 TKC1-25-189/400/440 1,73 32,1 15 180 x 135 x 180 Cu / 1
25 22,2 137 TKA1-25-189/400/440 1,73 32,1 13 235 x 150 x 160 Al / 2
2 x 25 2 x 22,2 2 x 137 TKA1-2x25-189/400/440 1,73 32,1 25 235 x 150 x 290 Al / 2
28,1 25 154 TKA1-28,1-189/400/440 1,53 36,0 13 235 x 150 x 160 Al / 2
2 x 28,1 2 x 25 2 x 154 TKA1-2x28,1-189/400/440 1,53 36,0 25 235 x 150 x 290 Al / 2
30 26,7 164 TKA1-30-189/400/440 1,44 38,5 17 255 x 160 x 195 Al / 2
40 35,5 219 TKA1-40-189/400/440 1,08 51,3 18 255 x 160 x 195 Al / 2
50 44,4 274 TKA1-50-189/400/440 0,86 64,1 23 250 x 185 x 215 Al / 2
2 x 50 2 x 44,4 2 x 274 TKA1-2x50-189/400/440 0,86 64,1 40 250 x 185 x 380 Al / 2
56,2 50 308 TKA1-56,2-189/400/440 0,77 72,0 23 250 x 185 x 215 Al / 2
2 x 56,2 2 x 50 2 x 308 TKA1-2x56,2-189/400/440 0,77 72,0 40 250 x 185 x 380 Al / 2
60 53,3 2 x 329 TKA1-60-189/400/440 0,72 77 26 285 x 185 x 235 Al / 2
75 66,7 411 TKA1-75-189/400/440 0,58 96,1 31 305 x 190 x 255 Al / 2
100 88,9 548 TKA1-100-189/400/440 0,43 128,0 34 305 x 190 x 255 Al / 2
p = 7 %   UN = 400 V   UC = 440 V   Ilin ≥ 1,6 IN
Power Capacitance Inductance Current Weight Dimensions
QC
(kvar)

QLC
(kvar)
CN  (Δ)
(μF)
Type
LN
(mH)
IN
(A)
m
(kg)
W x D x H
(mm)
Design
12,5 7,8 48,1 TKC1-12,5-189/400/525 4,91 11,3 8,5 180 x 120 x 180 Cu / 1
25 15,6 96,2 TKC1-25-189/400/525 2,46 22,5 11 180 x 120 x 180 Cu / 1
50 31,2 192 TKA1-50-189/400/525 1,23 45,0 22 250 x 185 x 215 Al / 2
75 46,8 289 TKA1-75-189/400/525 0,82 67,6 23 250 x 185 x 215 Al / 2
QC
(kvar)
QLC
(kvar)
CN  (Δ)
(μF)
Type
LN
(mH)
IN
(A)
m
(kg)
W x D x H
(mm)
Design
6,25 5,5 34,3 TKC1-6,25-210/400/440 5,60 7,9 4,5 150 x 90 x 155 Cu / 1
12,5 11,0 68,5 TKC1-12,5-210/400/440 2,80 15,8 8,5 180 x 110 x 180 Cu / 1
25 21,9 137 TKA1-25-210/400/440 1,40 31,6 13 235 x 150 x 160 Al / 2
50 43,8 274 TKA1-50-210/400/440 0,70 63,2 23 250 x 185 x 215 Al / 2
QC
(kvar)
QLC
(kvar)
CN  (Δ)
(μF)
Type
LN
(mH)
IN
(A)
m
(kg)
W x D x H
(mm)
Design
12,5 10,1 57,5 TKC1-12,5-134/400/480 8,21 14,6 14 180 x 135 x 180 Cu / 1
25 20,2 115 TKA1-25-134/400/480 4,11 29,1 25 285 x 180 x 215 Al / 2
30 24,2 138 TKA1-30-134/400/480 3,42 35,0 25 285 x 180 x 215 Al / 2
50 40,4 230 TKA1-50-134/400/480 2,05 58,3 37 335 x 190 x 255 Al / 2
60 48,5 276 TKA1-60-134/400/480 1,71 69,9 37 335 x 190 x 255 Al / 2
QC
(kvar)
QLC
(kvar)
CN  (Δ)
(μF)
Type
LN
(mH)
IN
(A)
m
(kg)
W x D x H
(mm)
Design
12,5 8,4 48,2 TKC1-12,5-134/400/525 9,77 12,2 14 180 x 135 x 180 Cu / 1
25 16,8 96,4 TKC1-25-134/400/525 4,88 24,3 18 225 x 135 x 180 Cu / 1
37,5 25,3 144 TKA1-37,5-134/400/525 3,27 36,5 24 285 x 180 x 215 Al / 2
50 33,7 193 TKA1-50-134/400/525 2,46 48,7 27 300 x 185 x 215 Al / 2
75 50,6 289 TKA1-75-134/400/525 1,64 73,1 37 335 x 190 x 255 Al / 2
Terminals design
Terminal 1 2 3
Type Terminal block Al bar Cable lug*
  W 5    D 5